Recall: Doc McStuffins Bath Set sold at the Disney Store

The following notice has been issued by the retailer:

PRODUCT SAFETY RECALL

Product: Doc McStuffins Bath Set (UPC 411101866509) sold exclusively at the Disney Store since January 2015.

Disney Store

It has come to our attention that in limited circumstances the ears on the Stuffy character (Blue Dragon) can break away from the main body of the toy and could present a possible choking hazard.

The safety of our Guests is of utmost importance and as a precautionary measure we are therefore conducting a voluntary recall.

We would request that any Guest who may have purchased this Doc McStuffins Bath Set to immediately return only the Stuffy toy from the Bath set to us either in Store or by contacting our Guest Service Centre. The other characters in the set do not need to be returned.

The product can be returned free of charge for a full refund via our Guest Service Centre who can be contacted on:
Freephone: 0800 014 9648
Email: service@disneystore.co.uk

Recall Notice

See more recalls here

About suffolktradingstandards
Suffolk Trading Standards is working towards creating and fair and safe trading environment. By creating empowered consumers, that are armed with the knowledge to stop 'rogue traders'.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s

%d bloggers like this: